SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

January 29,2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tapes 4-5

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Avel Gordly
Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Introduction of Committee Measure — Work Session
SB 194 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 195 — Public Hearing
SB 196 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 197 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A 004 Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:00 p.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE — WORK SESSION
010 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - B)
015 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1317, LC 1317-1 BE
INTRODUCED as committee bills.
017 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Prozanski, hearing no objections, declares the motion
CARRIED
019 Chair Prozanski
SB 194 — PUBLIC HEARING
022 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
026 Chair Prozanski
035 Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment
Department (EXHIBIT C)
051 Sen. Avakian
054 Edwards
056 Sen. Avakian
058 Edwards
060 Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
Department
065 Sen. Beyer
4A 069 Edwards
073 Sen. Gordly
077 Edwards
090 Sen. Gordly
091 Edwards

094 Chair Prozanski



SB 194 — WORK SESSION
096

101

103
SB 195 — PUBLIC HEARING
106
114
116
121

147
152
156
158
165
171
173
179
181
183
187
189
191
194
199
201
207
213
225
235

4A 239
241

250
253
260
282
287
291
299
SB 196 — PUBLIC HEARING

301
311
316

358
360

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 194 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Chair Prozanski
Braun

Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
Department (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Prozanski
Byerley

Chair Prozanski
Sen. Beyer
Byerley

Sen. Gordly
Byerley

Sen. Gordly
Byerley

Sen. Avakian
Byerley

Sen. Avakian
Byerley

Sen. Avakian
Byerley

Chair Prozanski
Byerley

Chair Prozanski
Sen. Beyer
Byerley

Chair Prozanski
Sen. Avakian
Byerley

Chair Prozanski
Sen. Monroe
Chair Prozanski
Sen. Gordly
Byerley

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
Department (EXHIBIT E)

Sen. Beyer

Byerley



SB 196 - WORK SESSION

363
367
372
377
379
381
384

SB 197 — PUBLIC HEARING

386

388

401

S5A

S5A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

403
411

030
031
036
040
042
044
048
050
054
057
059
063
065
069

mmO0w>

Sen. Beyer
Byerley

Sen. Beyer
Chair Prozanski
Sen. Gordly
Byerley

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 196 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MONROE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
Department (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

Beyerley

Sen. Beyer

Beyerley

Chair Prozanski

Beyerley

Sen. Gordly

Beyerley

Sen. Gordly

Chair Prozanski

Beyerley

Chair Prozanski

Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:49 p.m.

Introductions, LC 1317, staff, 6 pp
Introductions, LC 1317-1, staff, 3 pp

SB 194, prepared testimony, Rob Edwards, 2 pp
SB 195, prepared testimony, Tom Byerley, 1 p
SB 196, prepared testimony, Tom Byerley, 1 p
SB 197, prepared testimony, Tom Byerley, 2 pp



