SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

January 29, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tapes 4-5

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Avel Gordly Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Introduction of Committee Measure – Work Session

SB 194 – Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 195 – Public Hearing

SB 196 – Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 197 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A	004	Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:00 p.m.
INTRODUCTI	ON OF COMMITTE	<u>E MEASURE – WORK SESSION</u>
	010	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - B)
	015	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1317, LC 1317-1 BE
		INTRODUCED as committee bills.
	017	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objections, declares the motion
		CARRIED
	019	Chair Prozanski
SB 194 – PUBI	LIC HEARING	
	022	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	026	Chair Prozanski
	035	Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment
		Department (EXHIBIT C)
	051	Sen. Avakian
	054	Edwards
	056	Sen. Avakian
	058	Edwards
	060	Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
		Department
	065	Sen. Beyer
4A	069	Edwards
	073	Sen. Gordly
	077	Edwards
	090	Sen. Gordly
	091	Edwards
	094	Chair Prozanski

SB 194 – WORK SESSION				
090	6	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 194 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.		
101	1	VOTE: 5-0-0		
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.		
100	,	AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.		
103		Chair Prozanski		
<u>SB 195 – PUBLIC HE</u>		Anna Praya Committee Administrator		
106 11 ²		Anna Braun, Committee Administrator Chair Prozanski		
116				
121		Braun Tam Buarlay, Assistant Director, Oragon Employment		
121		Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT D)		
147	7	Chair Prozanski		
152		Byerley		
156		Chair Prozanski		
158		Sen. Beyer		
165		Byerley		
171		Sen. Gordly		
173		Byerley		
179		Sen. Gordly		
181		Byerley		
183		Sen. Avakian		
187		Byerley		
189		Sen. Avakian		
191		Byerley		
194		Sen. Avakian		
199		Byerley		
201		Chair Prozanski		
207		Byerley		
213		Chair Prozanski		
225		Sen. Beyer		
235		Byerley		
4A 239		Chair Prozanski		
241		Sen. Avakian		
250)	Byerley		
253	3	Chair Prozanski		
260)	Sen. Monroe		
282	2	Chair Prozanski		
287	7	Sen. Gordly		
291	1	Byerley		
299)	Chair Prozanski		
SB 196 – PUBLIC HE	ARING			
301		Anna Braun, Committee Administrator		
311	1	Chair Prozanski		
316		Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment Department (EXHIBIT E)		
358		Sen. Beyer		
360)	Byerley		

	363	Sen. Beyer
	367	Byerley
	372	Sen. Beyer
	377	Chair Prozanski
	379	Sen. Gordly
	381	Byerley
	384	Chair Prozanski
SB 196 – W	ORK SESSION	
	386	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 196 to the floor with a DO
	200	PASS recommendation.
	388	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor.
	401	Chair Prozanski
CD 107 D		Chan Fiozanski
<u>SD 197 – P</u>	UBLIC HEARING 403	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	411	Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
	711	Department (EXHIBIT F)
5A	030	Chair Prozanski
011	031	Sen. Beyer
	036	Beyerley
	040	Sen. Beyer
	042	Beyerley
5A	044	Chair Prozanski
	048	Beyerley
	050	Sen. Gordly
	054	Beyerley
	057	Sen. Gordly
	059	Chair Prozanski
	063	Beyerley
	065	Chair Prozanski
	069	Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:49 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Introductions, LC 1317, staff, 6 pp
- B. Introductions, LC 1317-1, staff, 3 pp
- C. SB 194, prepared testimony, Rob Edwards, 2 pp
- D. SB 195, prepared testimony, Tom Byerley, 1 p
- E. SB 196, prepared testimony, Tom Byerley, 1 p
- F. SB 197, prepared testimony, Tom Byerley, 2 pp